U.S. PTO 12/654238 12-29-2009 Commissioner of Patents & Traden 12/15/2009 Washington, D.C. 20231 SHEET Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 103584614 To the honorable Commiss rease record the attached original document or copy thereof: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): IHLE, Olai Name: Bühler Motor GmbH BERNREUTHER, Georg Street Address: Anne-Frank-Str. 33-35 WEISKE, Klaus Street Address: City: Nürnberg State/Country: Germany Postal Code: D-90459 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: 12654238 Change of Name Assignment ☐ Security Agreement Other: **Execution Date:** 11262009, 11262009, 11262009 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: 11262009 Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applica-1 concerning this matter should be mailed: tions and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-\$ 40.00 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC Enclosed 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 authorized to be charged to Deposit Tel. 202-638-6666 Account No. 06-1358. Attorney Docket Number: P73223US0

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing high mation is free and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Allen S. Melser

JCH 103-2/02

27,215

Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.

MXXIII UXXII

December 15, 2009

Signature

Date

12/16/2009 MAHMED1 00000027 1265 238 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

49.60 OP

(2) Georg BERNREUTHER (3) Klaus WEISKE (4) (6) (6) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to paid to each of the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to paid to each of the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to paid to each of the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to paid to each of the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to paid to each of the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to paid to each of the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to paid to each of the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to great agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to great agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to great agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to great agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to great agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to great agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to great agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to great agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to great agree(s) to assign, transfer agree(s) to assign the transfer agree agree(s) to assign the transfer agree agree(s) to assign the transfer agree ag											
(2) Georg BERNREUTHER (3) Klaus WEISKE (4) (6) [6] [7] Insert Martin of Assignee [7] In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations are considerationed in the consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations are considerationed in the consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations acknowledged the undersigned of the consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations acknowledged the undersigned of the consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration of the sum of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration of the sum of th			UNI	TED STA	TES OF AMERICA	- ASSIGN	IMENT				
(1) Kissus WEISKE (4) (4) (5) (6)	(1-6)	insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	Olai IHLE							
(4) (5) (6) (7) In sert Name of Assignee (8) (8) (9) In sert Name of Assignee (7) Insert Name of Assignee (8) (9) Insert Lotte and States (10) Insert Lotte and States (11) Insert Lotte and States (12) Insert Lotte and States (13) Insert Lotte and Insert Lotte and Insert Lotte and Interest for the United States (14) Insert Lotte and Insert Lotte and Insert Lotte and Interest for the United States (15) Insert Lotte and Insert			(2)	(2) Georg BERNREUTHER							
(6) in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby actions to the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to paid to each of the undersigned aprecis to assign, transfer and set over to paid to each of the undersigned aprecis to assign, transfer and set over to the control of the undersigned aprecis to assign, transfer and set over to the control of the undersigned aprecis to assign, transfer and set over to the control of the undersigned aprecis to assign, transfer and set over to the control of the undersigned as the Assigned the entire right this and interest for the United States of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign (10) Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign (11) Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign (11) Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign (11) Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign (11) Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign (11) Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign (11) Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign (11) Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign (11) Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign (11) Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign (11) Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign (11) Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign (11) Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign (11) Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign (11) Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign (11) Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign (11) Invention, such as Title, Case Number of Foreign (11) Invention, such as Title, Case Number of Profession, or filling date or American (11) Invention, such as Title, Case Number of Profession, or filling date or American (11) Invention, such as Title, Case Number of Number			(3)	(3) Klaus WEISKE							
(i) Insert Name of Assignee (ii) Insert Name of Assignee (iii) Insert Name of Name			(4)	(4)							
(6)			(5)	5)						and	
pald to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to sagin, transfer and set over to (7) Insert Rame of Assignee (7) Sushier Micro GmbH (8) Insert Lead Entity and State or Corporation or Citizen of Japan (9) Assignee (9) Insert Lead Entity and State or Corporation or Citizen of Japan (10) Insert Lead Entity and State or Corporation or Citizen of Japan (10) Invention, such as Title, Case (10) Invention, such as Title, such as Title, case (10) Invention, such a			(6)								
pald to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to sagin, transfer and set over to (7) Insert Rame of Assignee (7) Sushier Micro GmbH (8) Insert Lead Entity and State or Corporation or Citizen of Japan (9) Assignee (9) Insert Lead Entity and State or Corporation or Citizen of Japan (10) Insert Lead Entity and State or Corporation or Citizen of Japan (10) Invention, such as Title, Case (10) Invention, such as Title, such as Title, case (10) Invention, such a			-	In conside	ration of the sum of o	ne dollar (\$1.	00), and	other good and valuable consi	derat	tions	
(9) Insert <u>Lease Entity and State</u> or Country (e.g., a corporation of Germany D-90459 (9) A Corporation of Germany D-90459 (9) A Corporation of Germany D-90459 (10) Insert <u>Lease Entity and State</u> (9) A Corporation of Corporation of Germany D-90459 (10) Insert <u>Health Entities of Corporation of Invention, such as Title, Case</u> (10) Insert <u>Health Entities of Corporation of Invention, such as Title, Case</u> (10) Insert <u>Health Corporation of Corporation of Invention, such as Title, Case</u> (11) Insert <u>Health Corporation of Invention, such as Title, Case</u> (11) Insert <u>Bate</u> of signing of (11) Application Number (12) Insert <u>Bate</u> of signing of (11) Application of Ming date and Serial No., If known (13) The undersigned page (1) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional and also to execute segretal suspenses to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications set the Assignment may deem necessary or expedient. (2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications set the Assignment may deem necessary or expedient. (3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications as the Assignment may deem necessary or expedient. (3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the inferrentents unit on for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements with Assignment and Property are similar agreements of the Interrent Property or similar agreements to insulate agree of the papers of the Assignment of the interrent provise and property and all Letters Patents and Tradesmarks to issue any agreement in conflict herewith. (2) The undersigned hereby granticiple of the papers and solvential property or similar agreements		paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby									
	(T)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(7)	Buehler M	otor GmbH						
Committee (a.g., a.c. Corporation or citizen of Japan) Corporation or citizen of States Corporation or citizen of States Corporation or Citizen of States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as States, and states are suiting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignes, and the states resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignes, as the satignes are states, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interact herein assigned, and that he has (they have) in displaction or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignes, and all scates of past and future infringement. 3) The undersigned hereby authorizes, an	(8)	insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(8)	of Anne-Frank-Str. 33-35, Nürnberg, Germany D-90459							
Corporation or citizen of Jepan	(9)		(9)	A Cor	poration		Of	Germany		-	
Insert Identification of Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Identification		corporation or citizen of		(hereinafte	r designated as the A	ssignee) the	entire rig	ht, title and interest for the Un	ited		
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number or Foreign Application Number or Foreign Application Number or Foreign Or which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Application, or filling date and Sarial No. If shown Said application having been executed/filed on herewith Application, or filling date Application, or filling date Application	(10)		(10)								
Insert Date of signing of (11) Sald application having been executed/filled on herewith Application, or filling date and Sarial No. Name of Inventor	(1-5)	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign									
Application, or filling date and sarial No., It known and assigned Serial No. 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining vividence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United Status patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authortze(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) not accusted, and will not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 4) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of peat and further infringement. 7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this assignment and further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power of the patent of the patent of the patent of th				for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America							
and Serial No. It known	(11)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date	(11)	Said	Said application having been executed/filed on herewith						
and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assigneer may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Union for Protection of industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned serve(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Sasignee of the entire Interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and inture infringement. 7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).				and assigned Serial No.							
2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patient to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the cald Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this essignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. 1 In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned in particle. 1 Specific particles are applications which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. 1 In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned nape(s). 1 Specific particles are applications and particles are applications and par	1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignment was deem necessary or expedient										
in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Union for Protection of Industrial Property or almilar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the endre interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Date P 26 Nov 2005 Name of inventor Olai HiLE P 26 Nov 2005 Name of inventor Olai HiLE P 26 Nov 2005 Name of inventor Olai Hile P 26 Nov 2005 Name of inventor Olai Hile P 26 Nov 2005 Name of inventor Olai Hile Olai Hile P 26 Nov 2005 Name of inventor Olai Hile Olai Hi	2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared										
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with calms or provisions of the international Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) into interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) into interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) into interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. 7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 2004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned maps(s). Date P	concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.										
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, ase Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. 7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC 400 Seventh Street, Nw. Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned naprig(s). Date > 26. Nov 2009 Name of inventor Olai IHLE	3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with										
to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith. 5) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. 7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date > 26.Nov.2005 Name of inventor Olai IHLE > Nov.2005 Name of inventor Seong BERRIREUTHER > N	4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a great of a walled limited States makes.										
Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. 7) The undersigned hereby grant(a) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned naph(s). Date > 26.Nov. 2005 Name of inventor Olai IHLE	to the Assignee.										
Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. 7) The undersigned hereby grantial the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned napril(s). Date > 2G. Nov. 2005 Name of inventor Olai IHLE	Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assigned as										
6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. 7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date 26.Nov. 2005 Name of inventor Olai IHLE	Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein sectioned and										
herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement. 7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned nap(s). Date > 26.Nov.2005 Name of inventor Oisi IHLE > /// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /											
power to Insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date > 26.Nov.2005 Name of inventor Olai IHLE >	herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.										
United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned naprige). Date > 26.Nov.2005 Name of Inventor Name	7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the										
Date 26.Nov. 2005 Name of inventor Olai IHLE	United	States Patent and Trademark C	iffice fo	r recordatio	on of this document.			•		, a.e.	
Date	5.4	n witness whereof, executed by				e the unders	gned na	pri)(s).			
Date 26. Nov. 2005 Name of inventor Georg BERNREUTHER	Date	> 26.NOV. 2009 N	ame of	inventor			-		(SEA	(L)	
Signature Signature Signature	Date	1 26 a/ac 2009 IN	erne of	Inventor		UED	-0		(CE A		
Date		1- 2B./00/, 2005 -	41100			HEN	711		(SEA	ш)	
Date Name of Inventor Name o	Date ► 76. No. 09 No.			Inventor	Klaus WEISKE			11.162	(SEA	AL)	
typed name signature Date	Data				typed name			signature			
Date	Date		ame or	Inventor	typed name	typed name			(SEA	IL)	
Date Name of Inventor typed name typed name signature	Date	Ĭ > N	ame of	Inventor			>		(SE/	AL)	
This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and signatures on a separate sheet. Witness Witne			lame of inventor		typed name	typed name		signature			
This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional inventor's names and signatures on a separate sheet. Witness Witness LAW OFFICES OF JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.	Date	IP N				typed name			(SEA	AL)	
Additional inventor's names and signatures on a separate sheet. Witness Witness LAW OFFICES OF JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.	This as	signment should preferably be	signed	before a U	nited States Consul if	signed abroa	id, or a N	lotary Public If domestically sig	ined.	. If	
LAW OFFICES OF JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.	not, th	on the execution by the invento	r(s) sho	ould be with	essed by at least two	witnesses w	ho sign i	nere:			
LAW OFFICES OF JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.	<u>니 /</u>	Additional inventor's names and	ures on a s	eparate sheet.	Witness		A				
THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.						Witness	<u>~</u>	2 NOX			
				LAW OFF	THE JENIFER BUILD! 400 SEVENTH STREET,	NG N.W.	С	•			

Atty Docket No.: P73223US0

RECORDED: 12/15/2009

REEL: 023710 FRAME: 0200